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NATIONAL OFFICERS 
2016/2017 

 
 

 

PRESIDENT 
Sue Evans 

Head of Human Resources and Organisational Development (Warwickshire County Council) 
Tel: 01926 412314| Mobile: 07909 000440 

Email: sueevans@warwickshire.gov.uk  
 

VICE PRESIDENT  
Karen Grave 

Interim Head of HR & OD (Gloucestershire County Council) 
Tel: 01452 324303 | Email: karen.grave@gloucestershire.gov.uk  

 
Caroline Nugent 

Director for Human Resources and Organisational Development (oneSource) 
Tel: 01708 432181 | Email: caroline.nugent@onesource.co.uk  

 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Barry Pirie 

Associate Director People and Business (Wiltshire Council) 
Tel: 01225 718266| Mobile: 07778 936040 

Email: barry.pirie@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 
HONORARY SECRETARY  

Stuart Elrick 
Mobile: 07928 605034 | Email: stuartelrick@outlook.com 

 
 

HONORARY TREASURER 
Steve Davies 
Head of HR 

Tel: 01908 508326   |   Mobile: 07734 703697 
Email: steved1701@hotmail.co.uk  

 
POLICY BOARD - Consists of National Officers, Regional Chairs and Lead Officers 

 

THE PPMA OFFICE 
 

Support and Website Officer – Karen Dorn 
Tel: 0115 9231949 | Mobile 07540 789238 | Email: admin@ppma.org.uk,    

 

Membership Officer – Stuart Elrick 
Mobile: 07928 605034 

Email: membership@ppma.org.uk | stuartelrick@outlook.com  
 

Accountant - Kim McInery  
PO Box 109 Darwen BB3 2WT 

Tel/Fax: 01254 707388 | Mobile: 07545 371780 |  Email: finance@ppma.org.uk  
 

Sponsorship Officer – Dilys Wynn 
Mobile: 07870 343767 | Email: dilys.wynn@btinternet.com 

 
PR - MEDIA  - Richard Edwards 

Tel: 01442 200971 | Mobile: 07805 155356 
Web: www.nativeconsultancy.co.uk 
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REGIONAL OFFICERS 

 

REGION CHAIR VICE CHAIR SECRETARY 
EAST MIDLANDS 
 
 

Fiona Thompson 
Head of People Management 
Lincolnshire County Council 
Tel: 01522 552215 
Mob: 07824 546989 
Fiona.thompson@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Vacant 
 

Vacant 

    
EAST OF 
ENGLAND  
 
 
 

Joanna Ruffle  
Head of People & Policy 
Southend Council 
Tel: 01702 215393 
Mob: 07915 656227 
joannaruffle@southend.gov.uk 

Louise Hammond  
Tel: 01728 860212 
Mob: 07908 254507 
hammonds@uwclub.net  
 
Sam Anthony 
Fenland Council 

Stuart Elrick  
Consultant  
Stuart Elrick Consultancy 
Tel: 01621 850750 
Mob: 07928 605034 
stuartelrick@outlook.com  
 

    
LONDON 
 

Steve Davies 
Head of HR 
Tel Home: 01908 508326 
Mob: 0794 188 7430 
steved1701@hotmail.co.uk 
 

Caroline Nugent 
Director HR & OD 
One Source (Havering & Newham 
councils) 
Tel work: 01708 432181 
caroline.nugent@onesource.co.uk 

 

Vacant 

    
NORTH EAST 
 

Vacant 
 

Vacant 
 

Vacant 
 
 

    
NORTH WEST 
 

Joanne Hyde 
Corporate Director - Resources 
Trafford Council 
Tel: 0161 912 4009  
Mob: 07814 670286 
joanne.hyde@trafford.gov.uk  
 

Lisa Hooley 
Acting Director of HR  
Trafford Council 
Tel: 0161 912 4670 
Mob: 07814 457331 
lisa.hooley@trafford.gov.uk 

Claire O’Sullivan 
Service Manager, HR 
Employment Services  
01942 827219 (x2219)  
07836 560707  
c.osullivan@wigan.gov.uk 
 
 

    

NORTHERN 
IRELAND 
 

Thelma Browne 
Head of Human Resources and 
Organisation Development 
Fermanagh and Omagh District Council 
Tel: 0300 3031777, 02866321808 
Thelma.browne@fermanaghomagh.com 
 

Sharon Currans 
Head of HR  
Armagh City Banbridge and 
Craigavon Borough Council 
Tel: 028 4066 0600 
Mob: 
Sharon.currans@armaghbanbridgecr
aigavon.gov.uk  

Linda Leahy 
Professional Officer 
(Specialist Advice & 
Employee Relations) 
LG Staff Commission for NI 
Tel: 028 
90313200/90313151 
Mob: 
linda.leahy@lgsc.org.uk 

 
    
SOUTH EAST & 
SOUTHERN 
 

Nigel Fairburn  
 
nigelfairburn@yahoo.com 

Vacant 
 

Vacant 
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REGION CHAIR VICE CHAIR SECRETARY 
SOUTH WEST 
 

Sue Wiltshire 
Head of HR  
Torbay Council 
Tel: 01803 207361 
Susan.wiltshire@torbay.gov.uk 
 
Julie Biggs 
Head of HR Services 
 Southwest One 
Tel: 01823 355595 
Mobile: 07919 540250 
jsbiggs@somerset.gov.uk 
 

Sonia Grewal 
Head of People Development 
Swindon Borough Council 
Tel: 07823525459 
sgrewal@swindon.gov.uk 
 
 

Vacant 

    
WALES 
 

Reuben Bergman 
Head of HR  
Vale of Glamorgan Council 
Tel: 01446 709357 
Mob: 07792 605615 
rbergman@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk 

Vacant 
 
 
 

Anna Freeman 
Director of Employment  
Welsh LGA 
Tel: 029 2046 8640  
Mob: 
anna.freeman@wlga.gov.uk 

 
    
WEST MIDLANDS 
 

Allison Davies 
Senior HR Manager 
Acivico Ltd 
Tel: 0121 303 6733 
Mob: 
allison.c.davies@birmingham.gov.uk 
 
 

Vacant 

 

Alice Rees 
Support Officer, HR Business 
Partner Team, Workforce 
Strategy and Organisational 
Development 
Warwickshire County Council 

    
YORKSHIRE & 
HUMBERSIDE 
 

Justine Brooksbank 
Assistant Chief Executive – Business 
Support,  
North Yorkshire County Council 
Tel: 01609 532103  
Mobile: 07970 551891 

 
justine.brooksbank@northyorks.gov.uk  

Jill Parker 
Assistant Director - HR, 
Communications & Executive 
Office 
Doncaster MBC 
Tel: 
jill.parker@doncaster.gov.uk 
 
Suzanne Dunkley 
Director of HR & OD 
Bradford MDC 
Tel: 
sue.dunkley@bradford.gov.uk 
 

Steve Walmsley 
Regional Employers’ Director 
Yorkshire & Humber (Local 
Authorities) Employers’ 
Association 
Tel: 
Mob: 07976 271963 
Steve.Walmsley@yhemployers.
org.uk  
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LEAD OFFICERS 
 

PROJECT/RESPONSIBILITY LEAD OFFICER DEPUTY OFFICER(S) 
Annual Conference 2017 
Date: TBC 

Karen Grave 
Interim Head of HR & OD (Gloucestershire 
County Council) 
Tel: 01452 324303 
Email: karen.grave@gloucestershire.gov.uk  
 
Caroline Nugent 
Head of HR & OD (oneSource) 
Tel: 01708 432181 
Email: caroline.nugent@onesource.co.uk  
 

 Sponsors: Dilys Wynn 
Tel:  
Mob: 07870 343767 
dilys.wynn@btinternet.com 

   
CIPD Resourcing & Talent Planning 
Forum Lead 

Jenny O'Neill  
Resourcing Manager  
Buckinghamshire County Council  
Tel: 01296 382138  
Mob: 07976 441990 
jeoneill@buckscc.gov.uk  
 

 

   
Diversity Stuart Elrick  

Consultant 
Stuart Elrick Consultancy 
Tel: 01621 850750 
Mob: 07928 605034 
stuartelrick@outlook.com     
 

Vacant 

 

   
Emergency Services  Helen Minion 

Strategic HR Partner 
Derbyshire Fire & Rescue Service 
Tel: 01332 771221 Extn 7174 
Mob: 07824 461018 
hminion@derbys-fire.gov.uk 

Shelagh O’Leary 
Associate Director of Organisational 
Effectiveness & Education 
Yorkshire Ambulance Service 
Tel:   07940 549040  
Mob:   07917 175524 
olearyshelagh@aol.com 

 
   
HR Transformation Yvonne Skingle 

HR Transformation Lead 
Director – Penna Executive Search 
Mob:  07817 418039 
Email: yvonneskingle@penna.com 
 
 
 
 

Richard Billingham  
Service Director, HR 
Bristol City Council 
Tel: 07966 363882 
Mob: 
richard.billingham@bristol.gov.uk 
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 PROJECT/RESPONSIBILITY LEAD OFFICER DEPUTY OFFICER(S) 
Leadership and Organisation 
Development 

Kerry Furness 
Organisational Development Manager  
Norfolk County Council 
Tel:  01603 222909 
Mob: 07917 573101 
kerry.furness@norfolk.gov.uk 

Mike Gregson 
Senior HR Practitioner 
Birmingham City Council 
Tel: 01216 750800 
Mob: 
michael.gregson@birmingham.gov.uk 

 

   
Membership Engagement   
and CPD 
 

Stuart Elrick 
Consultant 
Stuart Elrick Consultancy 
Tel: 01621 850750 
Mobile: 07928 605034 
stuartelrick@outlook.com  
 

  Vacant 

   
Pay and Reward  Jackie Hinchliffe 

Director of HR, OD & Transformation  
Thurrock Council 
Tel: 01375 652016 
Mob:07826 919135 
jhinchliffe@thurrock.gov.uk 
 

Catherine Griffiths 
HR Business Partner  
(Workforce Intelligence & Planning) 
 Birmingham City Council  
Tel: 0121 242 7131 
Mob:  
catherine.griffiths@birmingham.gov.uk  

   
Pensions Vacant 

 
 

Vacant  

   
Talent Management Leatham Green  

Programme Director: People and Change 
East Sussex County Council 
Tel: 01273 481415 
Mob: 07552 286757 
leatham.green@eastsussex.gov.uk 
 

Glenda Bennett 
Tel:  
Mob: 07813 815452 
jglendabennett@gmail.com  

   
Wellbeing / Job Creation / 
Worklessness 

Vacant 
 

Helen Minion 
Strategic HR Partner 
Derbyshire Fire & Rescue Service 
Tel: 01332 771221 Extn 7174 
Mob: 07824461018  
hminion@derbys-fire.gov.uk 
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 PROJECT/RESPONSIBILITY LEAD OFFICER DEPUTY OFFICER(S) 
Workforce Strategy Melanie Wood 

Head of Workforce Strategy, Planning, Design 
and Performance 
Birmingham City Council 
Tel:  
Mob: 07825 979221 
melanie.wood@birmingham.gov.uk 

 

Sue Evans 
Head of HR and OD  
Warwickshire County Council 
Tel: 01926 412314 
Mob: 07909 000440 
sueevans@warwickshire.gov.uk 
 

   
PPMA Shires Network Dilys Wynn  

Tel:  
Mob: 07870 343767 
dilys.wynn@btinternet.com  
 

  

   
Social Media Champion Vacant 

 
 

   
Rising Star Champion 2016 Ashley Richards 

 
 

 

   
Rising Star Champion 2015 Imogeen Denton 

Equality & Community Relations Lead 
Nottingham City Council 
Tel: 0115 876 2346 
Mob: 07931 543 296 
Email: 
imogeen.denton@nottinghamcity.gov.uk  
 

 

   
Past Rising Star Champion Adam Feather 

HR Systems Development Officer 
People & Business 
Wiltshire Council 
Tel: 01225 718532 
Mob: 
Email: Adam.Feather@wiltshire.gov.uk  

 

   
Talent Champion Ellie Goddard 

East Sussex County Council 
Organisational Design Manager 
Telephone: 01273 335975 
 Mobile: 07557 480666 
Email: Ellie.Goddard@eastsussex.gov.uk 
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